This is information on a product in full production.
February 2013 DocID7539 Rev 11 1/17
17
ST3243B, ST3243C
±15 kV ESD protected 3 to 5.5 V, 400 kbps, RS-232 transceiver with
auto-power-down
Datasheet - production data
Features

Table 1. Device summary
SSOP-28
Order code Temperature range Package Packaging
ST3243BPR -40 to 85 °C SSOP-28 (tape and reel) 1350 parts per reel
ST3243CPR 0 to 70 °C SSOP-28 (tape and reel) 1350 parts per reel
Description ST3243B, ST3243C
2/17 DocID7539 Rev 11
1 Description
The ST3243B/ST3243C devices consist of 3 drivers, 5 receivers and a dual charge pump
circuit. The devices meet the requirements of EIA/TIA and V.28/V.24 communication
standards providing high data rate capability and enhanced electrostatic discharge (ESD)
protection. All transmitter outputs and receiver inputs are protected to ±8 kV using
IEC61000-4-2 contact discharge ±15 kV IEC61000-4-2 air discharge.